

Invitation for Bid No. 2024-008 Union County Government Center Boiler Replacement

ADDENDUM No. 1

ISSUE DATE: April 22, 2024

Responding Bidders on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part of the above named IFB document.

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Bidders in the IFB document.

Delete/Add/Replace Section

1. BID PACKAGE (FRONT PAGE COVER SHEET)

This corrects the Bid date.

Delete: May 14, 2024, at 2:00 PM Replace with: May 23, 2024, at 2:00 PM

This corrects the Pre-Bid Meeting date.

Delete: April 24, 2024, at 10:00 AM

Replace with: May 1, 2024, at 10:00 AM

2. BID PACKAGE (DOCUMENT 00 11 13 - ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID)

This corrects the Bid date.

Delete: May 14, 2024, at 2:00 PM Replace with: May 23, 2024, at 2:00 PM

This corrects the Pre-Bid Meeting date.

Delete: April 24, 2024, at 10:00 AM

Replace with: May 1, 2024, at 10:00 AM

This corrects the Deadline for Questions date.

Delete: April 29, 2024, at 2:00 PM Replace with: May 10, 2024, at 2:00 PM

This corrects the Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents.

Delete: Union County Procurement

500 N. Main Street,

Suite 700

Monroe, NC 28112

Replace with: AME Consulting Engineers

413 North Dalton Avenue Charlotte, NC 28206

This corrects the Duncan Parnell website.

Delete: http://www.bidroom.duncan-parnell.com
Replace with: https://bidroom.duncan-parnell.com/

3. BID PACKAGE (DOCUMENT 00 11 16 - INVITATION TO BID)

This corrects the Bid date.

Delete: May 14, 2024, at 2:00 PM Replace with: May 23, 2024, at 2:00 PM

This corrects the Deadline for Questions date.

Delete: April 29, 2024, at 2:00 PM Replace with: May 10, 2024, at 2:00 PM

4. BID PACKAGE (DOCUMENT 00 25 00 - PRE-BID MEETINGS)

This corrects the Pre-Bid Meeting date and time.

Delete: April 24, 2024, at 2:00 PM Replace with: May 1, 2024, at 10:00 AM

END OF ADDENDUM #1